



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 356/2024**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar, SSC.

versus

ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Saksham Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 05.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 04, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any