



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 356/2024**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)-2

.....Appellant

Through: Ms Monica Benjamin, JSC.

versus

ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Saksham Singhal with Mr Nikunj Maheshwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the Revenue. She states that she has been recently engaged.
2. To be noted, the question of law has already been framed.
3. List for hearing on 29.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 13, 2025/tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any