



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 356/2024**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)-2

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin, JSC. Ms. Easha, JSC.**Appellant

versus

ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA

Through: **Mr Saksham Singhal with Mr Nikunj Maheshwari, Advocates.**Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

1. It is already 04:30 pm.
2. Renotify on 02.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025

RT